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NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION 
 

June 7, 2016 
 

 
TO: Interested Parties and Parties of Record 
RE: Project Name: SMCI 

Application: Preliminary Short Plat  
  Permit Number: 12 00686   
 

Enclosed is the Administrative Decision issued by the Kitsap County Department of 
Community Development (DCD) for the above referenced application. 
 
There is a scrivener’s error in the first paragraph of the 2nd page of this letter – the 
reference to Minimum Requirement 37 should read Minimum Requirement #7.  

 
THE DECISION OF THE DEPARTMENT IS FINAL, UNLESS APPEALED TO THE 
KITSAP COUNTY HEARING EXAMINER ON OR BEFORE 14 DAYS FROM THE DATE 
OF THIS NOTICE OF DECISION PER KITSAP COUNTY CODE 21.04.290.  
 
This amends the previous appeal date listed in the letter below.  
 
The written appeal shall be made on, or attached to, an appeal form found on DCD’s 
website: http://www.kitsapgov.com/dcd/forms/DocumentLibrary/applications/Appeals.pdf. 
 
Please note affected property owners may request a change in valuation for property tax 
purposes, notwithstanding any program of revaluation.  Please contact the Assessor’s 
Office at 360-337-5777 to determine if a change in valuation is applicable due to the 
issued Decision. 
 
The complete case file is available for review at the Department of Community 
Development; if you wish to view the case file or have other questions, please contact 
Constance Blackburn at cblackburn@co.kitsap.wa.us or (360) 337-5777. Please note DCD 
is open Monday to Thursday from 8:00am to 4:00pm and on Friday from 9:00am to 
1:00pm except holidays. 

 
Cc Applicant and/or Rep: 
 SMCI: smci5@comcast.net  
 Mike Wnek: mike@wnekeng.com  
 AES Consultants: aes@bainbridge.net  
Cc Interested Parties: 
 Chad & Heidi Hutchison: chh@telebyte.com  
 Brenda Jackson: bjackson527@aol.com  
 James Wright: jrwright312@yahoo.com  
 Monica Finnegan: mfinnegan@urbanrealestateadvisors.com  
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 Gary McArthur: windypoint@integrity.com  
 Michael & Ann Darkow: darkowmichael@msn.com  
 John & Yumi Martin: martinjjyk@msn.com  
 Ian McKenzie: main@wavecable.com  
 Steven & Wendy Merley: swmerley@wavecable.com  
 Sean & Wendy Sullivan Trustee: sean@sjimech.com  
 Steven & Clarita Hudock: shudock@1969.usna.com  
 Mark & Eleanor Ranstrom: nonnie@aylidesign.com  
 Ann Finnegan: afinnegan@wavecable.com  
 Donald & Mary Brown: donbrown679@wavecable.com  
 Neal & Linda Holden: nlholden@yahoo.com  
 Ron Gillespie: r-gillespie@wavecable.com  
 Paul Rula: prula@marigotcapital.com  
 Tracyton Wetlands Preservation Society: twps@live.com  
 Joyce Merkel: jmerkel@wavecable.com  
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